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December ]r4,2019

To,
The Corporate Relationship Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limired
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Ref: Scrip Code - 508918

Dear Sir.

Sub: Disclosure of Related Farty Transactions under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI
(LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) olthe Securities and Exchange Uoard of India (l-isting Obligarrons
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulgtions, 2015, please find attached herewith the disclosure of
Related Party Transactions on a consolidated basis for the half year ended September 3 0, 20 I 9.

The same disclosure is also uploaded on website ofthe Conrpany.

Kindly take the same on record and 4cknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfu lly,
For Greycells Education

L^,,/'fl "v"Y"
Dharmesh Parekh
Company Secretary

Encl: as above
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Income
I (Overseas) FZ LLC

Efferct ir Balance Sheet

Liablities
Loan from Directors (Including p/s laterest)

1 Abbas Patel

2 Bela Desai

Inter,- Corporate D:p""i,- 
.'l Valuelne Ad!']sots Pnvate llmtted

Current Liablities
1 La Consultants

2 Ashwani Kumat Singh

Naik
Desai

3 Tushat Arun Motsawaia (Remuneration Payable)

4 Asha Parekh

5 Preeta D'Solva
6 Dharmesh Parekh

7 Dhara Shah

Assets
Current Assets

I Loan Lo EMDT (Overseas,l FZ LLO

Sitting Fees t,) Directois
Patel

For Greycells Edtcation Limited

Dhara Shah
Chief Financial Oflicer

Fot the Petiod 01.04.19 .

30.09.19

Amount (in Rs.)

7,13,821

As at 30 September, 2019

A:rrount (ite Rs.)

52,54,860
7311 qq',\

76,56,704

6,48,000

1,000

119,165

45,000

1,82,300

7,22,100

37,300

1,8610,036

Conveyance )
2,500

4,000

4000
1,000


